Category of construction

U Multifamily
Job site information and location

U 1 & 2 family dwelling X commercial/industrial
U Master builder

U other:

Job no.: Job address: 322 SW 11th Ave

U Accessory building

City/State/zIP:  Portland, OR 97205

17- 114 70q-Clo

Ty A Building Permit Application
: City of Portland, Oregon - Bureau of Development Services
£t 1900 SW 4th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97201 » 503-823-7310 « TTY 503-823-6868 * www.portlandoregon.gov/bds

Type of work
U New construction X Addition/alteration/replacement

) Demolition U other:

This permit application expires if a permit is not
obtained within 180 days after it has been accepted
as complete.

Office Use Only

Permit no:
Date received:
By:

Required Data: One and Two Family Dwelling
Permit fees* are based on the value of the work per-
formed. Indicate the value (rounded to the nearest dollar)
of all equipment, materials, labor, overhead, and the profit
for the work indicated on this application.

Suite/bldg./apt. no.: Project name:Joyce Hotel Building Storefront Remodel Valuation:
Cross street/directions to job site: Number of bedrooms:
Number of bathrooms:

Subdivision: Lot no.

Exterior storefront improvement to existing building

Tax map/parcel no.

Provide RS Permit no.

R{ Property owner

B Tenant

Name: DZ Real Estate LLC / Dan Zilka |E-mail:

Address: 1035 SW Stark St.

City/State/zIP: Portland, OR 97205

Phone: (503) 226-4171

FAX:

Total number of floors:

New dwelling area: square feet
Garage/carport area: square feet
Covered porch area: square feet

Deck area: square feet
Other structure area: square feet

Required Data: Commercial Use
Permit fees* are based on the value of the work per-
formed. Indicate the value (rounded to the nearest dollar)

of all equipment, materials, labor, overhead, and the profit
for the work indicated on this application.

Valuation: | $45,000
Existing building area: | 26,774 square feet

New building area: | 0 square feet

Number of stories: | 4 + basement

or exchange.

Owner signature:

Owner installation: This installation is being made on property that | own, which is not intended for sale, lease, rent,

Date:

Business name: *TBD* E-mail:
Address:

City/State/ZIP:

Phone: FAX:
CCB lic. no.

Authorized signature:

Print name:
k4 Applicant

Business name: DECA Architecture Inc.

Date:
b4 Contact Person

Contact name: Shem Harding

Address: 935 SE Alder St.

City/State/zIP: Portland, OR 97214

Phone: (503) 239-1987 x207

FAX:

E-mail: harding@deca-inc.com

Authorized signature: %‘y

Print name: __ Shem ardmg

NGate: 8/21/12

Type of construction: | Type IV HT
Occupancy groups
Existing:| A-2, F-1, R-1

New:| none

All contractors and subcontractors are required to be
licensed with the Oregon Construction Contractors Board
under ORS 701 and may be required to be licensed in the
jurisdiction in which work is being performed. If the appli-
cant is exempt from licensing, the following reasons apply.

Statement of Fact: | certify that the facts and information set
forth in this application are true and complete to the best of
my knowledge. | understand that any falsification, misrepre-
sentation or omission of fact (whether intentional or not) in this
application or any other required document, as well as any
misleading statement or omission, may be cause for revoca-
tion of permit and/or certificate of occupancy, regardless of
how or when discovered.

Please refer to fee schedule

Fees due upon application

Amount received

Date received

Residential Combo permit subcontractor submittals
only can be faxed to 503-823-7693 or e-mailed to
bdscombinspec@portlandoregon.gov.

insp permitaoo buildina  07/31/12



Generated by COMcheck-Web Software
Envelope Compliance Certificate

2010 Oregon Energy Efficiency Specialty Code

Section 1: Project Information

Project Type: Alteration
Envelope Compliance Method: Simplified Trade-Off

Project Title :

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:

322 SW 11th Ave
Portland, Oregon 97205

Section 2: General Information

Building Location (for weather data): Portland, Oregon

Climate Zone: 4c

Building Type for Envelope Requirements: Non-Residential

Vertical Glazing / Wall Area Pct.: 18%

Activity Type(s) Floor Area
Unspecified 0

Section 3: Requirements Checklist

B R-Value Proposed Max. Allowed
Cavity Cont. U-Factor SHGC U-Factor SHGC
0.450 0.400 0.450 0.400

Post-Alteration Assembly
Storefron Windows: Metal Frame Curtain Wall/Storefront, 2 Pane
w/ Low-E, Clear
Unit Windows: Metal, Thermal Break, 2 Pane w/ Low-E, Clear - 0.460 0.400 0.460 0.400
Storefront Doors: Glass (over 50% glazing), Nonmetal Frame, - 0.350 0.400 0.350 0.400
Entrance Door, Entrance Door

In the following requirements, the relevant code section reference is shown in []. '+' denotes that more details exist in the specified
section. Checkboxes identify requirements that the applicant has not acknowledged as being met. Check marked requirements identify
the applicant acknowledges are met or excepted from compliance. 'Plans reference page/section’ identifies where in the plans/specs the

requirement can be verified as being satisfied.

Fenestration Product Rating: ‘a
at [303.1.3] U-factors of fenestration products (windows, doors and skylights) are determined in accordance with NFRC 100 by an____ *

accredited, independent laboratory, and labeled and certified by the manufacturer or are determined using the commercial Si#€s
category values listed in Chapter 15 of the 2009 ASHRAE Handbook of Fundamentals, Table No.4 and shall include the, /,
window frame. The temporary label afixed to the fenestration products must not be removed prior to inspection. &

Plans reference page/section:

zed fenestration products (windows, glazed doors and skylights) shall be def
in accordance with NFRC 200 by an accredited, independent laboratory, and labeled and certified by the manufacturer or be
determined using the Solar Heat Gain Coefficients (SHGC) in Chapter 15 of the 2009 ASHRAE Handbook of Fundamentals, Table
No.10. The overall values must consider type of frame material and operator for the SHGC at normal incidence.

Exception(s):

(] Site-built fenestration products shall have a single ¢
center-of-glass and overall U-factor, and center-of-glass SHGC for every type of site built gla

maintained on the jobsite and made available to the inspector.

a2 [303.1.3] Solar heat gain coefficient (SHGC) of gla

ertificate specifying glazing type, special coatings, spacers, gas fills,
ss used. These certificates shall be

Project Title: Report date: 08/20/12
Data filename: Page 1 of 10



Plans reference page/section:

Air Leakage, Insulation, and Component Certification:

(] 3. [502.4.3] Sealing of the building envelope. Openings and penetrations in the building envelope are sealed with caulking materials
or closed with gasketing systems compatible with the construction materials and location. Joints and seams are sealed in the
same manner or taped or covered with a moisture vapor-permeable wrapping material. Sealing materials spanning joints between
construction materials allow for expansion and contraction of the construction materials.

Plans reference page/section:
[ 4. [502.4.1 +] Window and door assemblies. The air leakage of window and sliding or swinging door assemblies that are part of the
building envelope are determined in accordance with AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440, or NFRC 400 by an accredited, independent
laboratory, and labeled and certified by the manufacturer.
Exception(s):
(O Site-constructed windows and doors that are weatherstripped or sealed in accordance with Section 502.4.3.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 5- [502.4.2 +] Curtain wall, storefront glazing and commercial entrance doors. Curtain wall, storefront glazing and commercial-glazed
swinging entrance doors and revolving doors are tested for air leakage in accordance with ASTM E 283. For curtain walls and
storefront glazing, the maximum air leakage rate is 0.3 cubic foot per minute per square foot of fenestration area. For commercial
glazed swinging entrance doors and revolving doors, the maximum air leakage rate is 1.00 cfm/ft2 of door area.

Exception(s):

(O Requirement is not applicable.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 6. [303.1.1 +] Building thermal envelope insulation. An R-value identification mark is applied (by manufacturer) to each piece of insulation
12 inches or greater in width. Alternately, the insulation installers have provided a signed, dated and posted certification listing the type,
manufacturer and R-value of insulation installed. Refer to code section for blown or sprayed insulation installation/settling depths and
marker requirements.

[ 7. [303.1.2] Insulation mark installation. Insulating materials are installed such that the manufacturer's R-value mark is readily observable
upon inspection.

(] 8- [303.1.4] Insulation product rating. The thermal resistance (R-value) of insulation has been determined in accordance with the U.S. FTC
R-value rule.

0 9. [303.2] Installation. All material, systems and equipment are installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and
the International Building Code.

[ 10.[502.4.4] Outdoor air intakes and exhaust openings. Stair and elevator shaft vents and other outdoor air intakes and exhaust openings
integral to the building envelope shall be equipped with not less than a Class | motorized, leakage-rated damper with a maximum
leakage rate of 4 cfm per square foot at 1.0 inch water gauge when tested in accordance with AMCA 500D. Stair and shaft vent
dampers shall be capable of being automatically closed during normal building operation and interlocked to open as required by fire
and smoke detection systems.

Exception(s):

O Requirement is not applicable.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 11.[502.4.5] Loading dock weatherseals. Cargo doors and loading dock doors are equipped with weather seals to restrict infiltration when
vehicles are parked in the doorway.
Exception(s):

[ Requirement is not applicable.

Plans reference page/section:

(] 12.[502.4.7 +] Recessed lighting. Recessed luminaires installed in the building thermal envelope are sealed to limit air leakage between
conditioned and unconditioned spaces. All recessed luminaires are IC-rated and labeled as meeting ASTM E 283. All recessed
luminaires are sealed with a gasket or caulk between the housing and interior wall or ceiling covering.

Exception(s):

1 Requirement is not applicable.

Plans reference page/section:
[ 13.[502.4.6 +] Vestibules. Doors that separate conditioned space from the exterior are protected with an enclosed vestibule, with all
doors of the vestibule equipped with self-closing devices. Vestibules are designed so interior and exterior doors to not operate

simultaneously.
Exception(s):
O Doors not intended to be used as a building entrance door, such as doors to mechanical or electrical equipment rooms.

Report date: 08/20/12

Project Title:
Page 2 of 10
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Doors opening directly from a sleeping unit or dwelling unit.
Doors that open directly from a space less than 3000 sq. ft. in area.
Revolving doors.

Doors used primarily to facilitate vehicular movement or material handling and adjacent personnel doors.

S e o Y O o

Requirement is not applicable.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 14.[103.2 +]'Other' components have supporting documentation for proposed U-Factors.
Exception(s):

O Requirement is not applicable.

Plans reference page/section:

Section 4: Compliance Statement

Compliance Statement: The proposed envelope alteration project represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,
specifications and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed envelope alteration project has been designed to
meet the 2010 Oregon Energy Efficiency Specialty Code requirements in COMcheck-Web and to comply with the mandatory requirements in

the Requirements Checklist.

Name - Title Signature Date

Project Notes:
storefront remodel

Report date: 08/20/12

Project Title:
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Generated by COMcheck-Web Software
Interior Lighting Compliance
Certificate

2010 Oregon Energy Efficiency Specialty Code

Section 1: Project Information

Project Type: Alteration
Envelope Compliance Method: Simplified Trade-Off

Project Title :

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:

322 SW 11th Ave
Portland, Oregon 97205

Section 2: Interior Lighting and Power Calculation

A B Cc D
Area Category Floor Area Allowed Allowed Watts
(ft2) Watts / ft2 (B x C)
0 0 0
Total Allowed Watts = N/A

Section 3: Interior Lighting Fixture Schedule

A B Cc D E

Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ # of Fixture (C XD)
Fixture Fixtures Watt.

Select Area Category... (0 sq.ft.)

Total Proposed Watts = N/A

Section 4: Requirements Checklist

In the following requirements, the relevant code section reference is shown in [ ]. '+' denotes that more details exist in the specified code
section. Checkboxes identify requirements that the applicant has not acknowledged as being met. Check marked requirements identify those
the applicant acknowledges are met or excepted from compliance. 'Plans reference page/section’ identifies where in the plans/specs the
requirement can be verified as being satisfied.

Lighting Wattage:
(Q 1. [505.1 +] Total proposed watts must be less than or equal to total allowed watts.
Allowed Wattage: N/A Proposed Wattage: N/A
Complies: YES

Mandatory Requirements:
[ 2. [505.4] Exit signs. Internally illuminated exit signs shall not exceed 5 watts per side.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 3. [505.2.2.3 +] Daylight zone control. All daylight zones are provided with individual controls that control the lights independent of general
area lighting in the non-daylight zone. In all individual daylight zones larger than 350 sq.ft., automatic daylight controls is provided.
Automatic daylight sensing controls reduce the light output of the controlled luminaires at least 50 percent, and provide an automatic
OFF control, while maintaining a uniform level of illumination. Contiguous daylight zones adjacent to vertical fenestration may be
controlled by a single controlling device provided that they do not include zones facing more than two adjacent cardinal orientations
(i.e., north, east, south, west). Daylight zones under skylights shall be controlled separately from daylight zones adjacent to vertical
fenestration.

Exception(s):

(O Retail spaces adjacent to vertical glazing (retail spaces under overhead glazing are not exempt).

[ Display, exhibition and specialty lighting

Project Title: Report date: 08/20/12
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1 HID lamps 150 watts or less.

(0 Spaces required to have occupancy sensors.

Plans reference page/section:

(O 4 [505.2.1 +] Interior lighting controls. At least one local shutoff lighting control has been provided for every 2,000 square feet of lit floor
area and each area enclosed by walls or floor-to-ceiling partitions. The required controls are located within the area served by the
controls or are a remote switch that identifies the lights served and indicates their status.

Exception(s):

(0 Lighting systems serving areas designated as security or emergency areas that must be continuously lighted.

(O Lighting in public areas such as concourses, stairways or corridors that are elements of the means of egress with switches that
are accessible only to authorized personnel.

(O Lighting for warehouses, parking garages or spaces using less than 0.5 watts per square foot.

[ Lighting for contiguous, single-tenant retail spaces.

Plans reference page/section:

[ o [505.2.3 +] Sleeping unit controls. Master switch at entry to hotel/motel guest room.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 6. [505.2.1.1] Egress lighting. Egress illumination is controlled by a combination of listed emergency relay and occupancy sensors to shut
off during periods that the building space served by the means of egress is unoccupied.
Exception(s):

O Building exits as defined in Section 1002 of the Oregon Structural Specialty Code.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 7. [505.2.2 +] Additional controls. Each area that is required to have a manual control shall have additional controls that meet the
requirements of Sections 505.2.2.1 and 505.2.2.2.

Plans reference page/section:

s [605.2.2.1 +] Light reduction controls. Each space required to have a manual control also allows for reducing the connected lighting load
by at least 50 percent by either 1) controlling (dimming or multi-level switching) all luminaires; or 2) dual switching of alternate rows
of luminaires, alternate luminaires, or alternate lamps; or 3) switching the middle lamp luminaires independently of other lamps; or 4)
switching each luminaire or each lamp.
Exception(s):

Only one luminaire in space.
An occupant-sensing device controls the area.
The area is a corridor, storeroom, restroom, public lobby or sleeping unit.

Electrical and mechanical room.

O00D0CO

Areas that use less than 0.6 Watts/sq.ft.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 9- [505.2.2.2] Buildings larger than 2,000 square feet are equipped with an automatic control device to shut off lighting in those areas. This
automatic control device shall function on either: 1) a scheduled basis, using time-of-day, with an independent program schedule that
controls the interior lighting in areas that do not exceed 10,000 square feet and are not more than one floor; or 2) an occupant sensor
that shall turn lighting off within 30 minutes of an occupant leaving a space; or 3) a signal from another control or alarm system that
indicates the area is unoccupied.

Exception(s):

O Sleeping units, patient care areas; and spaces where automatic shutoff would endanger safety or security.

Plans reference page/section:

Q 10.[505.2.2] Occupancy sensors in rooms that include daylight zones are required to have Manual ON activation.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 11.[505.2.2] An occupant sensor control device is installed that automatically turns lighting off within 30 minutes of all occupants leaving a
space.
Exception(s):

[ Classrooms and lecture halls.
(0 Conference, meeting and training rooms.

(0 Employee lunch and break rooms.

Project Title: Report date: 08/20/12
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Rooms used for document copying and printing.
Office spaces up to 300 square feet.

Restrooms.

I ENE

Dressing, fitting and locker rooms.

Plans reference page/section:

(] 12.[505.2.2] Additional controls. An occupant sensor control device that automatically turns lighting off within 30 minutes of all occupants
leaving a space or a locally activated switch that automatically turns lighting off within 30 minutes of being activated is installed in all
storage and supply rooms up to 1000 square feet.

Plans reference page/section:

(] 13.[505.2.2.2.1] Occupant override. Automatic lighting shutoff operating on a time-of-day scheduled basis incorporates an override
switching device that: 1) is readily accessible, 2) is located so that a person using the device can see the lights or the area controlled
by that switch, or so that the area being lit is annunciated, 3) is manually operated, 4) allows the lighting to remain on for no more than
2 hours when an override is initiated, and 5) controls an area not exceeding 2,000 square feet.

Exception(s):
[ Inmalls and arcades, auditoriums, single-tenant retail spaces, industrial facilities and arenas, where captive-key override is
utilized, override time is permitted to exceed 2 hours.

[ Inmalls and arcades, auditoriums, single-tenant retail spaces, industrial facilities and arenas, the area controlled shall not exceed
20,000 square feet.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 14.[505.2.2.2.2] Holiday scheduling. Automatic lighting shutoff operating on a time-of-day scheduled basis has an automatic holiday
scheduling feature that turns off all loads for at least 24 hours, then resumes the normally scheduled operation.
Exception(s):

(O Retail stores and associated malls, restaurants, grocery stores, places of religious worship, theaters and exterior lighting zones.

O Single zone electronic time control devices and self-contained wall box preset lighting controls.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 15.[505.2.4 +] Exterior lighting controls. Lighting not designated for dusk-to-dawn operation shall be controlled by either a combination of a
photosensor and a time switch, or an astronomical time switch. Lighting designated for dusk-to-dawn operation shall be controlled by
an astronomical time switch or photosensor.

Plans reference page/section:

(] 16.[505.3] Tandem wiring. The following luminaires located within the same area shall be tandem wired: 1. Fluorescent luminaires
equipped with one, three or odd-numbered lamp configurations, that are recess-mounted within 10 feet center-to-center of each other.
2. Fluorescent luminaires equipped with one, three or any odd-numbered lamp configuration, that are pendant- or surface-mounted
within 1 foot edge- to-edge of each other.
Exception(s):

[ Where electronic high-frequency ballasts are used.
1 Luminaires on emergency circuits.

(1] Luminaires with no available pair in the same area.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 17.[505.5.1 +] Medical task lighting or art/history display lighting claimed to be exempt from compliance has a control device independent
of the control of the nonexempt lighting.

Plans reference page/section:

(] 18.[505.7 +] Each dwelling unit in a building is metered separately.

Plans reference page/section:

Interior Lighting TBD: invalid building use type

Project Title: Report date: 08/20/12
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Generated by COMcheck-Web Software
Exterior Lighting Compliance

Certificate
2010 Oregon Energy Efficiency Specialty Code

Section 1: Project Information

Project Type: Alteration
Envelope Compliance Method: Simplified Trade-Off

Project Title :
Exterior Lighting Zone: 0 (Unspecified)

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:

322 SW 11th Ave
Portland, Oregon 97205

Section 2: Exterior Lighting Area/Surface Power Calculation

A B Cc D E F
Exterior Area/Surface Quantity Allowed Tradable Allowed Proposed

Watts Wattage Watts Watts
/ Unit (B xC)

0 0 No 0 0

Total Tradable Watts* = 0 0
Total Allowed Watts = 0
Total Allowed Supplemental Watts** = 500

* Wattage tradeoffs are only allowed between tradable areas/surfaces.
** A supplemental allowance equal to 500 watts may be applied toward compliance of both non-tradable and tradable areas/surfaces.

Section 3: Exterior Lighting Fixture Schedule

A B Cc D E

Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/  # of Fixture (C XD)
Fixture Fixtures Watt.

Select Area Type... (0): Non-tradable Wattage

Total Tradable Proposed Watts = 0

Section 4: Requirements Checklist

In the following requirements, the relevant code section reference is shown in [ ]. '+' denotes that more details exist in the specified code
section. Checkboxes identify requirements that the applicant has not acknowledged as being met. Check marked requirements identify those
the applicant acknowledges are met or excepted from compliance. 'Plans reference page/section’ identifies where in the plans/specs the

requirement can be verified as being satisfied.

Lighting Wattage:
1. [605.6.2 +] Within each non-tradable area/surface, total proposed watts must be less than or equal to total allowed watts. Across all
tradable areas/surfaces, total proposed watts must be less than or equal to total allowed watts.

Complies: Exterior lighting zone not specified (see project screen)

Controls, Switching, and Wiring:
2. [505.6.2 +] All exemption claims are associated with fixtures that have a control device independent of the control of the nonexempt
lighting.

Plans reference page/section:

(] 3. [505.2.4 +] Lighting not designated for dusk-to-dawn operation is controlled by either a a photosensor (with time switch), or an
astronomical time switch.

Report date: 08/20/12
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Plans reference page/section:

Q 4. [505.2.4 +] Lighting designated for dusk-to-dawn operation is controlled by an astronomical time switch or photosensor.

Plans reference page/section:

[ 5- [505.2.4 +] All time switches retain programming and the time setting during loss of power for a period of at least 10 hours.

Plans reference page/section:

(] 6. [505.2.4 +] Lighting designated to operate more than 2000 hours per year for Uncovered Parking Areas shall be equipped with motion
sensors that will reduce the luminaire power by thirty-three percent or turn off one-third the luminaires when no activity is detected.

Plans reference page/section:

Exterior Lighting Restrictions and Exceptions:
(] 7 [505.6.1 +] Mercury vapor and incandescent lighting is not permitted for use as exterior lighting.
Exception(s):
O Incandescent lighting controlled by motion sensors and having total power less than 150 watts.
O Incandescent lighting used in or around swimming pools, water features, or other locations subject to the requirements of Article
680 of the National Electric Code.

[ 8- [505.6.1 +] Exempt lighting fixtures are equipped with a control device independent of the control of the nonexempt lighting and are

identified in Section 3 table above.

Plans reference page/section:

Report date: 08/20/12
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Generated by COMcheck-Web Software
Mechanical Compliance Certificate

2010 Oregon Energy Efficiency Specialty Code

Section 1: Project Information

Project Type: Alteration
Envelope Compliance Method: Simplified Trade-Off

Project Title :

Construction Site: Owner/Agent:

322 SW 11th Ave
Portland, Oregon 97205

Section 2: General Information

Building Location (for weather data): Portland, Oregon
Climate Zone: 4c

Section 3: Mechanical Systems List

Quantity System Type & Description

Section 4: Requirements Checklist

Designer/Contractor:

In the following requirements, the relevant code section reference is shown in [ ]. '+' denotes that more details exist in the specified code
section. Checkboxes identify requirements that the applicant has not acknowledged as being met. Check marked requirements identify those
the applicant acknowledges are met or excepted from compliance. 'Plans reference page/section’ identifies where in the plans/specs the

requirement can be verified as being satisfied.

Project Title:
Data filename:
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Generated by COMcheck-Web Software
Mechanical Requirements
Description

2010 Oregon Energy Efficiency Specialty Code

Project Title: Report date: 08/20/12
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Life Safety Checksheet Response

Permit #: 12-174264-000-00-CO

Date: Sept 13, 2012

Customer name and phone number: Shem Harding / DECA Architecture (5603) 239-1987

Note: In the spaces below, please provide specific information concerning the changes that you have made in
response to the checksheet. Note the checksheet item number, your response or a description of the revision,
and the location of the change on the plans (i.e. page number and/or detail number). Use as many lines as
needed. If the item is not in response to a checksheet, write “Applicant” in the column labeled “Checksheet

item number.”

Checksheet item
number

Description of changes, corrections, additions, etc.

Location on plans

g/

The material schedule and specifications have been revised to reflect
the need for safety glazing. See sheets A102 and A701.

A102,}t701

‘Specifications for the storefront windows and unit windows are

included on sheet A701. Energy code requirements for U factors and
SHGC are listed here.

A701

Page 3

Plan Bin Location: 64CO




Structural Checksheet Response
Permit #: 12-174264-000-00-CO Date: September 13, 2012

Customer name and phone number: Shem Harding / DECA Architecture (503) 239-1987 x207

Please number each change in the ‘#’ column. Use as many lines as necessary to describe your

Note:
changes. Indicate which reviewer’s checksheet you are responding to and the item your change
addresses. If the item is not in response to a checksheet, write customer in the last column.
e e = Checksheet and
# | Description of changes, revisions, additions, etc. item #
1 Revised storefront design to include rigid stanchions at 48” oc in the sill 3

wall; please refer to revised detail 3/A501 and to new structural
calculation sheets 4-15

(for office use only)




